SD230819-012 page 1 of 3 QA Testing

PharmLabs San Diego Certificate of Analysis

3421 Hancock St, Second Floor, San Diego, CA 92110 | License: C8-0000098-LIC
1SO/IEC 17025:2017 Accredited L17-427-1 #85368

sample ROQd Trip Desert Stardust

Sample ID SD230819-012 (8304 4) Matrix Edible (Other Cannabis Good)

Tested for derek@erthwellness.com

Sampled - Received Aug 18, 2023 Reported Aug 29, 2023

Analyses executed RES, MIBNIG, MTO, PES, HME, 4AD, TRY, PSY Unit Mass (g) 14.928 Num. of Servings 4 Serving Size (g) 3.73

4AD - 4A-Dimethyltryptamine Analysis

Analyzed Aug 24, 2023 | Instrument NA

LoD LOQ Result Result Result Result
Analyte ppm ppm % ma/g ma/Serving mg/Unit Sample photography
Psilacetin (PSLA) 0.29 0.88 ND ND ND ND

+ Desert Stardust Blend +

| MUSHROOM
CUMMIES

Vo R el + & s PorPoh Nt W. 05 24g)

TRY - Tryptamine Analysis

Analyzed Aug 24, 2023 | Instrument NA

Analyte ;Srlr)\ ;L)gr% Re;’ult ‘r‘:;}jg mgl}gsellj'::ing nge/sl:lj::it
Norbaeocystin (NORB) 0.192 0.581 ND ND ND ND
Baeocystin (BAEO) 0.192 0.581 ND ND ND ND
Aeruginascin (AERU) 0.147 0.445 ND ND ND ND
Norpsilocin (NORP) 0.059 0.18 ND ND ND ND
Total ND ND ND ND

PSY - Psilocybin & Psilocin Analysis

Analyzed Aug 24, 2023 | Instrument HPLC VWD | Method SOP-PSY

Analyte ;Sra I;_)gr% Re;’ult ‘r‘:;}jg mgr}gsel:"cing nge/sltIJ::it
Psilocybin (PSCY) 013 0.394 ND ND ND ND
Psilocin (PSCI) 0.061 0.186 ND ND ND ND
Total ND ND ND ND

HME - Heavy Metals Analysis

Analyzed Aug 22, 2023 | Instrument ICP/MSMS | Method SOP-005

= 28 e o
Arsenic (As) 0.0009 0.0027 ND 15
Cadmium (Cd) 0.0005 0.0015 ND 05
Mercury (Hg) 0.0058 0.0174 ND 3
Lead (Pb) 0.0006 0.0018 ND 05
Nickel (Ni) 6.0e-05 0.0002 ND

MIBNIG - Microbial Analysis

Analyzed Aug 23, 2023 | Instrument Plating | Method SOP-007

Result

- Result
Analyte CFU/g Limit Analyte

CFU/g
Shiga toxin-producing Escherichia Coli ND ND per 1gram Salmonella spp. ND ND per 1gram

Limit

Ul Unidentified

ND Not Detected

N/A Not Applicable

NT Not Reported Acc. #85368
LOD Limit of Detection

LOQ Limit of Quantification

<LOQ Detected PJLA

>ULOL Above upper limit of linearity Testing

CFU/g Colony Forming Units per 1gram

TNTC Too Numerous to Count

Authorized Signature

=14
Scan the QR code to verify authenticity. Brandon Starr, Lab Manager
Tue, 29 Aug 2023 07:57:40 -0700

PharmLabs San Diego | 3421 Hancock St, Second Floor, San Diego, CA 92110 | 619.356.0898 | ISO/IEC 17025:2017 Accredited L17-427-1

“This report shall not be reproduced except n full, without the written approval of the laby This report is for Informational purposes onlly and shauld not be used to diagnose, treat or prevent any disease. Results are only for samples and batches indicated. Results are reported on
an "gs feceived” basis, unless indicated otherwise. When a Pass) Fail status is reported, that status is intended to be in accordance with federal, state and local laws Which are requied for the tustomer to be in compliance. The measurement of Uncertainty is not included in the
a rm are Bliss/Fal evaluation Uhless explicitiy required by federal, state o [oCal Iaws Ghd ROS Been Teporied on the cortiicate of GNGILSIS. MeasUrement of UnCertainty & GvalaBIe Upon Fequest.
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SD230819-012 page 2 of 3 QA Testing
MTO - Mycotoxin Analysis

Analyzed Aug 23, 2023 | Instrument LC/MSMS | Method SOP-004

LoD LOQ Result Limit LoD LOQ Result Limit

(I ug/kg  ug/kg ug/kg (ppb) ug/kg Analute ug/kg  ug/kg ug/kg (ppb) ug/kg
Ochratoxin A 5.0 20.0 ND 20 Aflatoxin B1 25 5.0 ND -
Aflatoxin B2 25 5.0 ND - Aflatoxin G1 25 5.0 ND -
Aflatoxin G2 25 5.0 ND - Total Aflatoxins 10.0 20.0 ND 20

Ul Unidentified Authorized Signature

ND Not Detected

N/A Not Applicable

NT Not Reported Acc. #85368

LOD Limit of Detection W

LOQ Limit of Quantification

<LOQ Detected PJLA

SULOL Above upper limit of linearity Testing O 1~k

CFU/g Colony Forming Units per 1gram

Scan the QR code to verify authenticity. Brandon Starr, Lab Manager
TNTC Too Numerous to Count a Q y authenticity. don Starr, Lab Manag

Tue, 29 Aug 2023 07:57:40 -0700
PharmLabs San Diego | 3421 Hancock St, Second Floor, San Diego, CA 92110 | 619.356.0898 | ISO/IEC 17025:2017 Accredited L17-427-1

“This report shallnot be reproduced except n full,without the witten approval of the Lo, This report i for informational purposes only and should not be used to diagnose, treat or prevent any disease. Results are only for sqmples and batches indicated. Results are reported on
an " faceived” basis, unisss indicated otherwise, When a Pass/Fail status is reported. that stats is intended to be in accordance with federd, state and focal laws Which are required for the customer 1o be in compliance. The measurement of Uncertainty is not Included in the
a r m a re Pass/Fail evaluation unless explicitly required by federal, state of local laws and has been reported on the certificate of analysis. Measurement of uncertainty is available Upon request
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SD230819-012 page 3 of 3
PES - Pesticides Analysis

Analyzed Aug 23, 2023 | Instrument LC/MSMS GC/MSMS | Method SOP-003

e
Aldicarb 0.0078 0.02 ND
Dimethoate 0.01 0.02 ND
Fenoxycarb 0.01 0.02 ND
Daminozide 0.01 0.03 ND
Imazalil 0.02 0.07 ND
Spiroxamine 0.01 0.02 ND
Fipronil 0.01 01 ND
Chlorpyrifos 0.01 0.04 ND
Baygon (Propoxur) 0.01 0.02 ND
Chlorfenapyr 0.03 0.1 ND
Mevinphos 0.03 0.08 ND
Acephate 0.02 0.05 ND
Azoxystrobin 0.01 0.02 ND
Bifenthrin 0.02 0.35 ND
Carbaryl 0.01 0.02 ND
Clofentezine 0.01 0.03 ND
Dimethomorph 0.02 0.06 ND
Fenpyroximate 0.02 01 ND
Fludioxonil 0.01 0.05 ND
Imidacloprid 0.01 0.05 ND
Malathion 0.01 0.05 ND
Methomyl 0.02 0.05 ND
Naled 0.01 0.02 ND
Permethrin 0.01 0.02 ND
Piperonyl Butoxide 0.02 0.06 ND
Prallethrin 0.02 0.05 ND
Pyridaben 0.02 0.07 ND
Spinosad D 0.01 0.05 ND
Spirotetramat 0.01 0.02 ND
Thiamethoxam 0.01 0.02 ND
Acequinocyl 0.02 0.09 ND
Cypermethrin 0.02 01 ND
Fenhexamid 0.02 0.07 ND
Pentachloronitrobenzene 0.01 01 ND
RES - Residual Solvents Analysis

Analyzed Aug 22, 2023 | Instrument GC/FID with Headspace Analyzer | Method SOP-006

(5 bl vels wols
Propane (Prop) 0.4 40.0 ND
Methanol (Metha) 0.4 40.0 ND
Pentane (Pen) 0.4 40.0 ND
Ethyl Ether (EthEt) 0.4 40.0 ND
Isopropanol (2-Pro) 0.4 40.0 ND
Methylene Chloride (MetCh) 0.4 0.8 ND
Ethyl Acetate (EthAc) 0.4 40.0 ND
Benzene (Ben) 0.4 0.8 ND
Heptane (Hep) 0.4 40.0 ND
Toluene (Toluene) 0.4 40.0 ND

Ul Unidentified

ND Not Detected

N/A Not Applicable

NT Not Reported Acc. #85368

LOD Limit of Detection

LOQ Limit of Quantification

<LOQ Detected PJLA

>ULOL Above upper limit of linearity Testing

CFU/g Colony Forming Units per 1gram
TNTC Too Numerous to Count

Limit
ug/9

0.0078
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.02
0.01
0.01

Limit
vg/g

Analyte

Carbofuran
Etofenprox
Thiachloprid
Dichlorvos
Methiocarb
Coumaphos
Paclobutrazol
Ethoprophos (Prophos)
Chlordane
Methyl Parathion
Abamectin
Acetamiprid
Bifenazate
Boscalid
Chlorantraniliprole
Diazinon
Etoxazole
Flonicamid
Hexythiazox
Kresoxim-methyl
Metalaxyl
Myclobutanil
Oxamyl
Phosmet
Propiconazole
Pyrethrin
Spinosad A
Spiromesifen
Tebuconazole
Trifloxystrobin
Captan
Cyfluthrin
Spinetoram J,L

Analyte

Butane (But)

Ethylene Oxide (EthOx)
Ethanol (Ethan)

Acetone (Acet)

Acetonitrile (Acetonit)
Hexane (Hex)

Chloroform (Clo)
1-2-Dichloroethane (12-Dich)
Trichloroethylene (TriCIEth)
Xylenes (Xyl)

Scan the QR code t:

QA Testing

LoD LoQ Result Limit
vg/9 vg/9 vg/9 ug/g
0.01 0.02 ND 0.01
0.02 0.1 ND 0.02
0.01 0.02 ND 0.01
0.02 0.07 ND 0.02
0.01 0.02 ND 0.01
0.01 0.02 ND 0.01
0.01 0.03 ND 0.01
0.01 0.02 ND 0.01
0.04 o1 ND 0.04
0.02 01 ND 0.02
0.03 0.08 ND 03
0.01 0.05 ND 5
0.01 0.05 ND 5
0.01 0.03 ND 10
0.01 0.04 ND 40
0.01 0.02 ND 0.2
0.01 0.05 ND 15
0.01 0.02 ND 2
0.01 0.03 ND 2
0.01 0.03 ND 1
0.01 0.02 ND 15
0.02 0.07 ND 9
0.01 0.02 ND 0.2
0.01 0.02 ND 0.2
0.03 0.08 ND 20
0.05 0.41 ND 1
0.01 0.05 ND 3
0.02 0.06 ND 12
0.01 0.02 ND 2
0.01 0.02 ND 30
0.01 0.02 ND 5
0.04 01 ND 1
0.02 0.07 ND 3

LOD LOQ Result Limit

vg/g vg/g va/g vg/g

0.4 40.0 ND

0.4 0.8

0.4 40.0 6928.6

0.4 40.0 ND

0.4 400 ND

0.4 40.0 ND

0.4 0.8 ND

0.4 0.8 ND

0.4 0.8 ND

0.4 40.0 ND

rify authenticity.

PharmLabs San Diego | 3421 Hancock St, Second Floor, San Diego, CA 92110 | 619.356.0898 | ISO/IEC 17025:2017 Accredited L17-427-1

Pharm
CANNABIS LABORATO

“This report shall not be reproduced except in full, without the written o
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Pass/Fail evaluation unless explicitly required by federal, state o local laws and has been reported on the certificate of analysis. Measurement of uncertainty is available upon request

d to be in accordance wi

federal, state and local laws which are re

Authorized Signature

Bhonden, Stark

Brandon Starr, Lab Manager
Tue, 29 Aug 2023 07:57:40 -0700

oval of the lab. This report is for informational purposes only and should not be used to diagnose, treat or prevent any disease. Results are only for samples and batches indicated. Results are reported on
quired for the customer o be in compliance. The measurement of uncertainty s not Included in the



SD231107-011 page 1 of 2

PharmLabs San Diego Certificate of Analysis

3421 Hancock St, Second Floor, San Diego, CA 92110 | License: C8-0000098-LIC
ISO/IEC 17025:2017 Acc. L17-427-1 #85368

sample ROQd Trip - Desert Stardust - Pineapple

Sample ID SD231107-011 (87024)

Tested for derek@erthwellness.com

Sampled - Received Nov 06, 2023
Analyses executed RES, MIBNIG, MTO, PES, AMU, TRY, PSY

AMU - Amanita Muscaria Analysis

Analyzed Nov 10, 2023 | Instrument HPLC VWD | Method SOP-AMU
The expanded Uncertainty of the analysis is approximately +7.81% at the 95% Confidence Level

Matrix Edible (Other Cannabis Good)

Reported Nov 13, 2023

Unit Mass (g) 13.441

LOD LOQ Result Result Result Result

Analyte ppm ppm % mg/g mg/Serving mg/Unit
Ibotenic Acid (IBOa) 1.025 3.105 ND ND ND ND
Muscimol (MUOL) 0.19 0.576 ND ND ND ND
Total ND ND ND ND
TRY - Tryptamine Analysis

Analyzed Nov 08, 2023 | Instrument NA

The expanded Uncertainty of the analysis is approximately +7.81% at the 95% Confidence Level

LOD LO Result

Analyte ma/g ma/g %
Norbaeocystin (NORB) 5.0e-05 0.00015 ND
Baeocystin (BAEO) 5.0e-05 0.00015 ND
Aeruginascin (AERU) 4.0e-05 0.0001 ND
Norpsilocin (NORP) 2.0e-05 5.0e-05 ND
Total ND
PSY - Psilocybin & Psilocin Analysis

Analyzed Nov 10, 2023 | Instrument HPLC VWD | Method SOP-PSY

The expanded Uncertainty of the analysis is approximately +7.81% at the 95% Confidence Level

LOD LO Result

Analyte ma/g ma/a %
Psilocybin (PSCY) 3.0e-05 9.0e-05 ND

Psilocin (PSCl) 2.0e-05 5.0e-05 ND

Total ND
MIBNIG - Microbial Analysis
Analyzed Nov 08, 2023 | Instrument Plating | Method SOP-007

Result P

Analyte LOD LOQ CFU/g Limit Analyte

Shiga toxin-producing Escherichia Coli ND ND per 1gram  Salmonella spp.
MTO - Mycotoxin Analysis
Analyzed Nov 07, 2023 | Instrument LC/MSMS | Method SOP-004

Lob LOQ Result Limit

CITIE vg/kg  ug/kg ug/kg (ppb) ug/kg Analute
Ochratoxin A 5.0 20.0 ND 20 Aflatoxin B1
Aflatoxin B2 25 5.0 ND ° Aflatoxin G1
Aflatoxin G2 25 5.0 ND - Total Aflatoxins
Ul Unidentified
ND Not Detected
N/A Not Applicable
NT Not Reported Acc. #85368
LOD Limit of Detection
LOQ Limit of Quantification
<LOQ Detected PJLA
>ULOL Above upper limit of linearity Testing

CFU/g Colony Forming Units per 1 gram
TNTC Too Numerous to Count

Num. of Servings 4

QA Testing

Serving Size (g) 3.36

Sample photography

+Desert Stardust +

MUSHROOM
GUMMIES

P M W, 056 0 kg

Result Result Result
mg/g mg/Serving mg/Unit
ND ND ND
ND ND ND
ND ND ND
ND ND ND
ND ND ND
Result Result Result
mg/g mg/Serving mg/Unit
ND ND ND
ND ND ND
ND ND ND
LoD LOQ 2‘?3‘}'; Limit
ND ND per 1gram
LoD LOQ Result Limit
vg/kg  ug/kg ug/kg (ppb) ug/kg
25 5.0 ND -
25 5.0 ND -
10.0 20.0 ND 20

1 e
Scan the QR code to verify authenticity.

PharmLabs San Diego | 3421 Hancock St, Second Floor, San Diego, CA 92110 | 619.356.0898 | ISO/IEC 17025:2017 Acc. L17-427-1

an "as received” basis, unless indicated otherwise. When a Pass/Fail staf

Pharm/yare
CANNABIS LABORATORY LIMS & ELN

basis, Us is reported, that status is intended
Pass/Fail evaluation unless explicitiy required by federal, state o local laws and has been reported on the certificate of analysis. Measurement of uncertainty is available upon reques

to be in accordance wi

federal, state and

Authorized Signature

Buonden Stark

Brandon Starr, Lab Manager
Mon, 13 Nov 2023 16:17:14 -0800

This report shall not be reproduced except n full without the written approval of the lab, This report i for informational puroses only and should not be used to diagnose, treat or prevent any disease. Results are only for samples and batches Indicated. Results are reported on
K local laws which are required for the customer to be in compliance.
t.

‘The measurement of uncertainty is not included in the


https://www.dropbox.com/s/l983yoy8rtdtn0q/L21-599%20PharmLabs%20San%20Diego.pdf?dl=0
http://www.pjlabs.com
https://www.dropbox.com/s/l983yoy8rtdtn0q/L21-599%20PharmLabs%20San%20Diego.pdf?dl=0

SD231107-011 page 2 of 2
PES - Pesticides Analysis

Analyzed Nov 07, 2023 | Instrument LC/MSMS GC/MSMS | Method SOP-003

LOD LO
(s ug/g S0/
Aldicarb 0.0078 0.02
Dimethoate 0.01 0.02
Fenoxycarb 0.01 0.02
Daminozide 0.01 0.03
Imazalil 0.02 0.07
Spiroxamine 0.01 0.02
Fipronil 0.01 0.1
Chlorpyrifos 0.01 0.04
Baygon (Propoxur) 0.01 0.02
Chlorfenapyr 0.03 0.1
Mevinphos 0.03 0.08
Acephate 0.02 0.05
Azoxystrobin 0.01 0.02
Bifenthrin 0.02 0.35
Carbaryl 0.01 0.02
Clofentezine 0.01 0.03
Dimethomorph 0.02 0.06
Fenpyroximate 0.02 01
Fludioxonil 0.01 0.05
Imidacloprid 0.01 0.05
Malathion 0.01 0.05
Methomuyl 0.02 0.05
Naled 0.01 0.02
Permethrin 0.01 0.02
Piperonyl Butoxide 0.02 0.06
Prallethrin 0.02 0.05
Pyridaben 0.02 0.07
Spinosad D 0.01 0.05
Spirotetramat 0.01 0.02
Thiamethoxam 0.01 0.02
Acequinocyl 0.02 0.09
Cypermethrin 0.02 01
Fenhexamid 0.02 0.07
Pentachloronitrobenzene 0.01 01

RES - Residual Solvents Analysis

Analyzed Nov 07, 2023 | Instrument GC/FID with Headspace Analyzer | Method SOP-006

LoD LoQ
Analyte va/g va/a
Propane (Prop) 0.4 40.0
Methanol (Metha) 0.4 40.0
Pentane (Pen) 0.4 40.0
Ethyl Ether (EthEt) 0.4 40.0
Isopropanol (2-Pro) 0.4 40.0
Methylene Chloride (MetCh) 0.4 0.8
Ethyl Acetate (EthAc) 0.4 40.0
Benzene (Ben) 0.4 0.8
Heptane (Hep) 0.4 40.0
Toluene (Toluene) 0.4 40.0
Ul Unidentified
ND Not Detected
N/A Not Applicable
NT Not Reported Acc. #85368
LOD Limit of Detection
LOQ Limit of Quantification

<LOQ Detected PJLA

>ULOL Above upper limit of linearity Testing

CFU/g Colony Forming Units per 1 gram
TNTC Too Numerous to Count

Result
vg/g
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND

Result
ug/g
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND

va/g Analyte
0.0078 Carbofuran
0.01 Etofenprox
0.01 Thiachloprid
0.01 Dichlorvos
0.02 Methiocarb
0.01 Coumaphos
0.01 Paclobutrazol
0.01 Ethoprophos (Prophos)
0.01 Chlordane
0.03 Methyl Parathion
0.03 Abamectin
Acetamiprid
40 Bifenazate
05 Boscalid
0.5 Chlorantraniliprole
05 Diazinon
20 Etoxazole
Flonicamid
30 Hexythiazox

Kresoxim-methyl

Metalaxyl
0.1 Myclobutanil
0.5 Oxamyl
20 Phosmet

Propiconazole

0.4 Pyrethrin

Limit
vg/g

Spinosad A
Spiromesifen
Tebuconazole

45 Trifloxystrobin

Captan
Cyfluthrin
Spinetoram J,L

Analyte

Butane (But)

Ethylene Oxide (EthOx)
Ethanol (Ethan)

Acetone (Acet)

Acetonitrile (Acetonit)
Hexane (Hex)

Chloroform (Clo)
1-2-Dichloroethane (12-Dich)
Trichloroethylene (TriCIEth)
Xylenes (Xyl)

1 e
Scan the QR code to verify authenticity.

LoD
ug/g
0.4
0.4
0.4
0.4
0.4
0.4
0.4
0.4
0.4
0.4

PharmLabs San Diego | 3421 Hancock St, Second Floor, San Diego, CA 92110 | 619.356.0898 | ISO/IEC 17025:2017 Acc. L17-427-1

an "as received” basis,

Pharm/yare
CANNABIS LABORATORY LIMS & ELN

basis, unless indicated otherwise. When a Pass/Fail status is reported, that status is intended
Pass/Fail evaluation unless explicitiy required by federal, state o local laws and has been reported on the certificate of analysis. Measurement of uncertainty is available upon reques

to be in accordance wi

federal, state and

local laws which are re

5ors
40.0
0.8
40.0
40.0
40.0
40.0
0.8
0.8
0.8
40.0

QA Testing

Result Limit
vg/g vg/g
ND 0.01
ND 0.02
ND 0.01
ND 0.02
ND 0.01
ND 0.01
ND 0.01
ND 0.01
ND 0.04
ND 0.02
ND 03
ND 5
ND 5
ND 10
ND 40
ND 0.2
ND 15
ND 2
ND 2
ND 1
ND 15
ND 9
ND 0.2
ND 0.2
ND 20
ND 1
ND 3
ND 12
ND 2
ND 30
ND 5
ND 1
ND 3
Result Limit

vg/g ug/9
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND

Authorized Signature

Buonden Stark

Brandon Starr, Lab Manager
Mon, 13 Nov 2023 16:17:14 -0800

“This report shall not be reproduced except in full, without the written approval of the lab. This report is for informational purposes only and should not be used to diagnose, treat or prevent any disease. Results are only for samples and batches indicated. Results are reported on
Q\:\I’ed for the customer to be in compliance. The measurement of uncertainty is not included in the


http://www.pjlabs.com
https://www.dropbox.com/s/l983yoy8rtdtn0q/L21-599%20PharmLabs%20San%20Diego.pdf?dl=0

California Ag Labs
430CSt
Marysville, CA 95901

(530) 599-9001
/www.calaglabs.com
Lic# C8-0000001-LIC

QA Testing

lof2
Road Trip - Desert Stardust - Green Apple
Sample ID: 2401CRG0187.0580 Produced: Client
Strain: Green Apple Collected: Road Trip
Matrix: Ingestible Received: 01/23/2024 Lic. #
Type: Soft Chew Completed: 02/05/2024 17905 Sky Park Circle Ste J
Sample Size: 1 units; Batch: Batch#: Irvine, CA 92614
Summary
Test Date Tested Result
G () Batch Complete
S Potency 02/29/2024 Complete
+ Desert Stardust .
Potency Complete
Psilocybin Psilocin Total Potency
Analyte Result Result Result Result Result
% mg/g mg/unit mg/serving mg/container
4-acetoxy DMT (hydrochloride) ND ND ND ND ND
4-hydroxy TMT (iodide) ND ND ND ND ND
5-hydroxy DMT ND ND ND ND ND
Hydroxy NMT (oxalate) ND ND ND ND ND
5-methoxy-AMT ND ND ND ND ND
5-methoxy-NMT ND ND ND ND ND
Aeruginascin ND ND ND ND ND
Baeocystin ND ND ND ND ND
N N-DMT N-oxide ND ND ND ND ND
Ibotenic Acid ND ND ND ND ND
Muscimol ND ND ND ND ND
Norbaeocystin ND ND ND ND ND
Norpsilocin ND ND ND ND ND
Nuciferine ND ND ND ND ND
(+)-Muscarine Chloride ND ND ND ND ND
(-)-Apomorphine ND ND ND ND ND
Psilocin ND ND ND ND ND
Psilocybin ND ND ND ND ND
Total 0 0 0 0
Notes: 1 Unit = Gummy, 4.6388g. 1 unit(s) per serving. 4 serving(s) per container.
Date Tested: 02/29/2024
W /@ Confident LIMS
W M All Rights Reserved
_ S coa.support@confidentlims.com .
Ronald Montez Seth Dixon, PhD (866) 506-5866  confident

ISO/IEC 17025:2017 ACCREDITED CRT# 6099.01

Lab Director
02/05/2024

Chief Chemist
02/05/2024

www.confidentlims.com

Values reported relate only to the product tested. California Ag Labs makes no claims as to the efficacy, safety or other risks associated with any detected or non-detected
levels of any compounds reported herein. This Certificate shall not be reproduced except in full, without the written approval of California Ag Labs.



California Ag Labs
430CSt
Marysville, CA 95901

(530) 599-9001 QA Testing
/www.calaglabs.com
Lic# C8-0000001-LIC

20f2
Road Trip - Desert Stardust - Green Apple
Sample ID: 2401CRG0187.0580 Produced: Client
Strain: Green Apple Collected: Road Trip
Matrix: Ingestible Received: 01/23/2024 Lic. #
Type: Soft Chew Completed: 02/05/2024 17905 Sky Park Circle Ste J
Sample Size: 1 units; Batch: Batch#: Irvine, CA 92614
Summary
Test Date Tested Result
e @ Batch Complete
S bl Potency 02/29/2024 Complete
+ Desert Stardust +
G A e » g G PP L W05 004
Potency Complete
Psilocybin Psilocin Total Potency
Analyte Result Result Result Result Result
Notes: 1 Unit = Gummy, 4.6388g. 1 unit(s) per serving. 4 serving(s) per container.
Date Tested: 02/29/2024
W /@ Confident LIMS
W M All Rights Reserved
S coa.support@confidentlims.com .
Ronald Montez Seth Dixon, PhD 866) 506-5866 5
Lab Director Chief Chemist ( ) confident

www.confidentlims.com

02/05/2024 02/05/2024

Values reported relate only to the product tested. California Ag Labs makes no claims as to the efficacy, safety or other risks associated with any detected or non-detected

levels of any compounds reported herein. This Certificate shall not be reproduced except in full, without the written approval of California Ag Labs.



SD231107-010 page 1 of 2 QA Testing

PharmLabs San Diego Certificate of Analysis

3421 Hancock St, Second Floor, San Diego, CA 92110 | License: C8-0000098-LIC
ISO/IEC 17025:2017 Acc. L17-427-1 #85368

sample ROQd Trip - Desert Stardust - Strawberry

Sample ID SD231107-010 (87023) Matrix Edible (Other Cannabis Good)

Tested for derek@erthwellness.com

Sampled - Received Nov 06, 2023 Reported Nov 13, 2023

Analyses executed RES, MIBNIG, MTO, PES, AMU, TRY, PSY Unit Mass (g) 14.355 Num. of Servings 4 Serving Size (g) 3.59

AMU - Amanita Muscaria Analysis

Analyzed Nov 10, 2023 | Instrument HPLC VWD | Method SOP-AMU
The expanded Uncertainty of the analysis is approximately +7.81% at the 95% Confidence Level

LOD LOQ Result Result Result Result
Analyte ppm ppm % ma/g ma/Serving ma/Unit Sample photography
Ibotenic Acid (IBOa) 1.025 3.105 ND ND ND ND
Muscimol (MUOL) 0.19 0.576 ND ND ND ND
Total ND ND ND ND

+ Desert Stardust +
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TRY - Tryptamine Analysis

Analyzed Nov 08, 2023 | Instrument NA
The expanded Uncertainty of the analysis is approximately +7.81% at the 95% Confidence Level

Analyte LOD LO Result Result Result Result
mg/g mg/g % mg/g mg/Serving mg/Unit
Norbaeocystin (NORB) 5.0e-05 0.00015 ND ND ND ND
Baeocystin (BAEO) 5.0e-05 0.00015 ND ND ND ND
Aeruginascin (AERU) 4.0e-05 0.0001 ND ND ND ND
Norpsilocin (NORP) 2.0e-05 5.0e-05 ND ND ND ND
Total ND ND ND ND

PSY - Psilocybin & Psilocin Analysis

Analyzed Nov 10, 2023 | Instrument HPLC VWD | Method SOP-PSY
The expanded Uncertainty of the analysis is approximately +7.81% at the 95% Confidence Level

Analyte LOD LO Result Result Result Result
mg/g mg/g % mg/g mg/Serving mg/Unit
Psilocybin (PSCY) 3.0e-05 9.0e-05 ND ND ND ND
Psilocin (PSCl) 2.0e-05 5.0e-05 ND ND ND ND
Total ND ND ND ND

MIBNIG - Microbial Analysis

Analyzed Nov 08, 2023 | Instrument Plating | Method SOP-007

Analyte LOD LOQ chﬁ‘}g Limit Analyte LOD LOQ 5?3‘}':; Limit
Shiga toxin-producing Escherichia Coli ND ND per 1gram  Salmonella spp. ND ND per 1gram

MTO - Mycotoxin Analysis

Analyzed Nov 07, 2023 | Instrument LC/MSMS | Method SOP-004

Gl walke  valke v9/ks (orb) uakg Anclte valke  ug/ka ua/ks (ppb) va/ka
Ochratoxin A 5.0 20.0 ND 20 Aflatoxin B1 25 5.0 ND -
Aflatoxin B2 25 5.0 ND ° Aflatoxin G1 25 5.0 ND =
Aflatoxin G2 25 5.0 ND - Total Aflatoxins 10.0 20.0 ND 20

Ul Unidentified

ND Not Detected

N/A Not Applicable

NT Not Reported Acc. #85368
LOD Limit of Detection

LOQ Limit of Quantification

<LOQ Detected PJLA

>ULOL Above upper limit of linearity Testing

CFU/g Colony Forming Units per 1 gram

TNTC Too Numerous to Count

Authorized Signature

Buonden Stark

Brandon Starr, Lab Manager
Mon, 13 Nov 2023 16:17:22 -0800
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PES - Pesticides Analysis

Analyzed Nov 07, 2023 | Instrument LC/MSMS GC/MSMS | Method SOP-003

T s3/9 0/s ole uglg  Anolve s o ) va/a
Aldicarb 0.0078 0.02 ND 0.0078 Carbofuran 0.01 0.02 ND 0.01
Dimethoate 0.01 0.02 ND 0.01 Etofenprox 0.02 0.1 ND 0.02
Fenoxycarb 0.01 0.02 ND 0.01 Thiachloprid 0.01 0.02 ND 0.01
Daminozide 0.01 0.03 ND 0.01 Dichlorvos 0.02 0.07 ND 0.02
Imazalil 0.02 0.07 ND 0.02 Methiocarb 0.01 0.02 ND 0.01
Spiroxamine 0.01 0.02 ND 0.01 Coumaphos 0.01 0.02 ND 0.01
Fipronil 0.01 0.1 ND 0.01 Paclobutrazol 0.01 0.03 ND 0.01
Chlorpyrifos 0.01 0.04 ND 0.01 Ethoprophos (Prophos) 0.01 0.02 ND 0.01
Baygon (Propoxur) 0.01 0.02 ND 0.01 Chlordane 0.04 0.1 ND 0.04
Chlorfenapyr 0.03 0.1 ND 0.03 Methyl Parathion 0.02 0.1 ND 0.02
Mevinphos 0.03 0.08 ND 0.03 Abamectin 0.03 0.08 ND 03
Acephate 0.02 0.05 ND 5 Acetamiprid 0.01 0.05 ND 5
Azoxystrobin 0.01 0.02 ND 40 Bifenazate 0.01 0.05 ND 5
Bifenthrin 0.02 035 ND 05 Boscalid 0.01 0.03 ND 10
Carbaryl 0.01 0.02 ND 0.5 Chlorantraniliprole 0.01 0.04 ND 40
Clofentezine 0.01 0.03 ND 0.5 Diazinon 0.01 0.02 ND 0.2
Dimethomorph 0.02 0.06 ND 20 Etoxazole 0.01 0.05 ND 15
Fenpyroximate 0.02 0.1 ND 2 Flonicamid 0.01 0.02 ND 2
Fludioxonil 0.01 0.05 ND 30 Hexythiazox 0.01 0.03 ND 2
Imidacloprid 0.01 0.05 ND 3] Kresoxim-methyl 0.01 0.03 ND 1
Malathion 0.01 0.05 ND 5 Metalaxyl 0.01 0.02 ND 15
Methomyl 0.02 0.05 ND 01 Myclobutanil 0.02 0.07 ND 9
Naled 0.01 0.02 ND 05 Oxamyl 0.01 0.02 ND 0.2
Permethrin 0.01 0.02 ND 20 Phosmet 0.01 0.02 ND 0.2
Piperonyl Butoxide 0.02 0.06 ND 8 Propiconazole 0.03 0.08 ND 20
Prallethrin 0.02 0.05 ND 0.4 Pyrethrin 0.05 0.41 ND 1
Pyridaben 0.02 0.07 ND 3 Spinosad A 0.01 0.05 ND 3
Spinosad D 0.01 0.05 ND 3 Spiromesifen 0.02 0.06 ND 12
Spirotetramat 0.01 0.02 ND 13 Tebuconazole 0.01 0.02 ND 2
Thiamethoxam 0.01 0.02 ND 45 Trifloxystrobin 0.01 0.02 ND 30
Acequinocyl 0.02 0.09 ND 4 Captan 0.01 0.02 ND 5
Cypermethrin 0.02 01 ND 1 Cyfluthrin 0.04 01 ND 1
Fenhexamid 0.02 0.07 ND 10 Spinetoram J,L 0.02 0.07 ND 3
Pentachloronitrobenzene 0.01 01 ND 0.2

RES - Residual Solvents Analysis

Analyzed Nov 07, 2023 | Instrument GC/FID with Headspace Analyzer | Method SOP-006

e e U aawe s
Propane (Prop) 0.4 40.0 ND Butane (But) 0.4 40.0 ND

Methanol (Metha) 0.4 40.0 Ethylene Oxide (EthOx) 0.4 0.8 ND

Pentane (Pen) 0.4 40.0 ND Ethanol (Ethan) 0.4 40.0 ND

Ethyl Ether (EthEt) 0.4 40.0 ND Acetone (Acet) 0.4 40.0 ND

Isopropanol (2-Pro) 0.4 40.0 ND Acetonitrile (Acetonit) 0.4 40.0 ND

Methylene Chloride (MetCh) 0.4 0.8 ND Hexane (Hex) 0.4 40.0 ND

Ethyl Acetate (EthAc) 0.4 40.0 ND Chloroform (Clo) 0.4 0.8 ND

Benzene (Ben) 0.4 0.8 ND 1-2-Dichloroethane (12-Dich) 0.4 0.8 ND

Heptane (Hep) 0.4 40.0 ND Trichloroethylene (TriCIEth) 0.4 0.8 ND

Toluene (Toluene) 0.4 40.0 ND Xylenes (Xyl) 0.4 40.0 ND

Ul Unidentified Authorized Signature

ND Not Detected

N/A Not Applicable

NT Not Reported Acc. #85368

LOD Limit of Detection B‘Wm W
LOQ Limit of Quantification

<LOQ Detected PJLA

>ULOL Above upper limit of linearity Testing

TTCroq Nomeravs & oot \Srandon Storr Lob Henoger

PharmLabs San Diego | 3421 Hancock St, Second Floor, San Diego, CA 92110 | 619.356.0898 | ISO/IEC 17025:2017 Acc. L17-427-1

<This report sholl ot be reproduced except in full, without the written approval of the lab, This report s for informtional purposes only and sheuld not be used to diagnose, treat or prevent any disease, Results are only for sgmples and batches indicated. Results are reported on
an " faceived” basis, unisss indicated otherwise, When a Pass/Fail status is reported. that status is intended to be in accordance with federdl, state and local laws Which are required for the customer 1o be in compliance. The measurement of uncertainty is not included in the
arm are Pass/Fail evaluation unless explicitly required by federal, state of local laws and has been reported on the certificate of analysis. Measurement of uncertainty is available Upon request

CANNABIS LABORATORY LIMS & ELN



http://www.pjlabs.com
https://www.dropbox.com/s/l983yoy8rtdtn0q/L21-599%20PharmLabs%20San%20Diego.pdf?dl=0

